## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## City of Duluth - Parks and Recreation

411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 • www.duluthmn.gov

> For more information contact Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 3/25/2024

SUBJECT: Duluth Parks and Recreation cancels all programming for Tuesday, March 26

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

## Duluth Parks and Recreation cancels all programming for Tuesday, March 26

[DULUTH, MN] Due to inclement weather conditions, Duluth Parks and Recreation is cancelling all of its recreation programming scheduled for Tuesday, March 26.

###